
Blackburn (8-6) -vs- Haverford (8-1)
3/13/2026 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends Way Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaleigh Bodak (3-0)
Loss: Shelby Koenig (3-3)
Save: Clarissa Smith (2)
HBP: Kaleigh Bodak
PB: Abby Litchfield (1)
 
Start: 12:15 PM   Time: 1:24   Attendance: 37   Weather: high 80s and overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Blackburn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1
Haverford 1 0 2 0 1 0 X 4 9 1

Blackburn 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Weber lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Addison Ruyle c 2 0 0 0 2 0 3
Kailynn Kruep ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kenadee Frey 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Caroline Gibson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mailee Schoen dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kendal Maddox pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kharma Giles cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Taryn Millburg 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brianna Melchor rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Harlie Rainbolt rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Shelby Koenig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 1 2 5 9

2B: Kenadee Frey (1); Mailee Schoen (1); Kharma Giles (1)
HBP: Alexis Weber (1)
E: Shelby Koenig (1)

Haverford 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyra Van Denburgh ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Jocelyn Leal 2b 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
Shelby Preisser 3b 2 0 1 2 1 0 3
Abby Litchfield c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Martin 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Addie Sapirstein cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Grace Stowe dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Lamme lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Morano rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kaleigh Bodak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clarissa Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 9 4 3 2 7

SH: Jocelyn Leal (1); Shelby Preisser (1); Abby Litchfield (1); Kyle
Morano (1)
SB: Jocelyn Leal (1); Shelby Preisser (1)
E: Kyra Van Denburgh (1)

Blackburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shelby Koenig (L, 3-3) 6.0 9 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 23 30 7 7 –
Totals 9 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 23 30 7 7

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleigh Bodak (W, 3-0) 5.1 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 22 24 7 5 –
Clarissa Smith (S, 2) 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 –
Totals 6 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 28 31 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blackburn - Top of 1st BLC HAV
Alexis Weber singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Addison Ruyle walked (0-0); Alexis Weber advanced to second. 0 0
Kailynn Kruep fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Kenadee Frey struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Caroline Gibson grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st BLC HAV
Kyra Van Denburgh grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jocelyn Leal singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Shelby Preisser walked (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second. 0 0
Abby Litchfield popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Jocelyn Leal stole third. 0 0
Lauren Martin singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Shelby Preisser advanced to second; Jocelyn Leal scored. 0 1
Addie Sapirstein popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Blackburn - Top of 2nd BLC HAV
Mailee Schoen reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Kharma Giles doubled to right field (0-0); Mailee Schoen advanced to third. 0 1
Taryn Millburg popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Brianna Melchor struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Alexis Weber hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Addison Ruyle lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd BLC HAV
Grace Stowe popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Lauren Lamme struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Kyle Morano struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Blackburn - Top of 3rd BLC HAV
Kailynn Kruep struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Kenadee Frey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Caroline Gibson popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd BLC HAV
Kyra Van Denburgh singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Jocelyn Leal reached first on an error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Kyra Van Denburgh
advanced to third. 0 1
Shelby Preisser singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jocelyn Leal scored on the throw, unearned; Kyra Van
Denburgh scored. 0 3
Shelby Preisser stole second. 0 3
Abby Litchfield out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Shelby Preisser advanced to third. 0 3
Lauren Martin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Addie Sapirstein flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

Blackburn - Top of 4th BLC HAV
Mailee Schoen lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Kharma Giles grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Taryn Millburg grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3

Haverford - Bottom of 4th BLC HAV



Grace Stowe flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Lauren Lamme flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Kyle Morano walked (0-0). 0 3
Kyra Van Denburgh singled to center field (0-0); Kyle Morano advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blackburn - Top of 5th BLC HAV
Brianna Melchor struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Alexis Weber singled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Addison Ruyle fouled out to c (0-0). 0 3
Kailynn Kruep reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Alexis Weber out at second ss unassisted. 0 3

Haverford - Bottom of 5th BLC HAV
Jocelyn Leal singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Shelby Preisser out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second. 0 3
Abby Litchfield grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to third. 0 3
Lauren Martin singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jocelyn Leal scored. 0 4
Addie Sapirstein out on batter's interference (0-0). 0 4

Blackburn - Top of 6th BLC HAV
Kenadee Frey doubled to left center (0-0). 0 4
Caroline Gibson popped up to p (0-0). 0 4
Mailee Schoen doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kenadee Frey scored. 1 4
Kendal Maddox pinch ran for Mailee Schoen. 1 4
Clarissa Smith to p for Kaleigh Bodak. 1 4
Kharma Giles struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Taryn Millburg singled to left field (0-0); Kendal Maddox advanced to third. 1 4
Harlie Rainbolt pinch hit for Brianna Melchor. 1 4
Harlie Rainbolt lined out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Haverford - Bottom of 6th BLC HAV
Harlie Rainbolt to rf. 1 4
Grace Stowe grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Lauren Lamme singled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Kyle Morano out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lauren Lamme advanced to second. 1 4
Kyra Van Denburgh walked (0-0). 1 4
Jocelyn Leal singled to center field (0-0); Kyra Van Denburgh advanced to second; Lauren Lamme advanced
to third. 1 4
Shelby Preisser reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Jocelyn Leal advanced to second; Kyra Van
Denburgh out at third 3b unassisted. 1 4

Blackburn - Top of 7th BLC HAV
Alexis Weber popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 4
Addison Ruyle walked (0-0). 1 4
Addison Ruyle advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 4
Kailynn Kruep grounded out to p (0-0); Addison Ruyle advanced to third. 1 4
Kenadee Frey flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

Haverford - Bottom of 7th BLC HAV


